
67 B.—l

CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
1886-87.

PUBLIC SCHOOLS—continued.

VOTE No. 42—continued.
Teachers' Examinations
Purchase and Improvement of Recreation-grounds for

Public Schools
Rebuilding andFurnishing of Schools destroyed by Eire...
Old Westland Educational District
Contingencies

£

6
7

5DO

8
9
10

800
5,000

65
250

Less estimated credits under section 10 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1882 "—Teachers' Examina-
tions

337,615

500

Total—Vote No. 42 ... 337,115
NATIVE SCHOOLS.

1886-87.
Total number ofofficers ... 128

1
2

VOTE No. 43.
Salabtes—

Organizing Inspector
Salaries of Masters, <fcc, for Village Schools

500
11,000

Othee Chatiges—
Boarding-school Charges, Apprenticeship, and Higher

Education of Native Youths...
Books, Sewing Material, and other Requisites
Travelling Expenses (including removals of Teachers) ...
School at Chatham Islands
Repairs
Compensation to Teachers for loss of office
Compassionate allowance to Mrs. Haszard
Contingencies

11,500

3
2,000

600
500
200
500
350
370
500

4
5
G
7
8
9

10

Less estimated credits under section 10 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1882 "

5,020

200

Total—Vote No. 43 ... 4,820
16,320

INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS.
1886-87.

Total number ofofficers ... 40

1

2

3
4
5

VOTE No. 44.
Salaries—

Visiting Officer
Kent Street, Auckland—

Matron and Servant
Kohimarama—

Manager and Matron
Schoolmistress at £80, and Assistant at £50
Servants

JBurnham—Manager at £180, and Matron at £60 ...
Schoolmasterat £175,1 Assistant at£80, and 1 at £50
Servants

Oaversham—
Manager at £225, and Matron at £100 ...
Surgeon (also Gaol £100) ...
Schoolmaster at £150, 1 Assistant at £100, and 1 at

£80

156

125

170
130
160

G
7
8

240
305
380

9
10
11

325
100

12
330
380Servants

2,801
"■


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

