Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Item.		1886–87.	
	PUBLIC SCHOOLS—continued.	£	£
6 7	VOTE No. 42—continued. Teachers' Examinations Purchase and Improvement of Recreation-grounds for	500	
8 9 10	Public Schools Rebuilding and Furnishing of Schools destroyed by Fire Old Westland Educational District Contingencies	5,000 65 250	
		337,615	1
	Less estimated credits under section 10 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1882"—Teachers' Examinations	500	
	Total—Vote No. 42		337,115
	NATIVE SCHOOLS.		
	1886–87. Total number of officers 128 VOTE No. 43. SALARIES—		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Organizing Inspector Salaries of Masters, &c., for Village Schools	500 11,000	
	Other Charges—	11,500	
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	Boarding-school Charges, Apprenticeship, and Higher Education of Native Youths Books, Sewing Material, and other Requisites Travelling Expenses (including removals of Teachers) School at Chatham Islands Repairs Compensation to Teachers for loss of office Compassionate allowance to Mrs. Haszard Contingencies	2,000 600 500 200 500 350 370 500	
	Less estimated credits under section 10 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1882"	5,020 200	
	TotalVote No. 43	4,820	16,320
	INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS.		v
	1886–87. Total number of officers 40 VOTE No. 44.		
	Salaries—	*	
$egin{array}{ccc} oldsymbol{1} & & & \\ oldsymbol{2} & & & \\ \end{array}$	Visiting Officer	156 125	
3 4 5	Kohimarama— Manager and Matron Schoolmistress at £80, and Assistant at £50 Servants	170 130 160	
6 7	Burnham— Manager at £180, and Matron at £60 Schoolmaster at £175, 1 Assistant at £80, and 1 at £50	240 305	
8	Servants	380	
9 10 11	Manager at £225, and Matron at £100 Surgeon (also Gaol £100) Schoolmaster at £150, 1 Assistant at £100, and 1 at	325 100	
12	£80 Servants	330 380	
		2,801	
,	i *		